A. Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant’s reinsurance treaties.  The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:
1

Name of Reinsurer
2

Commission Rate
3

Ceded Premium
1. 0.000 0
2. 0.000 0
3. 0.000 0
4. 0.000 0
5. 0.000 0

B.
Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. SAFETY INS CO 30,119 27,584 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
8. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
9. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]
10. 0 0 Yes  [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE SAFETY PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 54,315,821 0 54,315,821

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 3,113,589 0 3,113,589

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 30,118,709 30,118,709

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0 0

5. Other assets 1,298,779 0 1,298,779

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 0 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 58,728,188 30,118,709 88,846,897

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 13,686,124 15,373,955 29,060,079

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 913,979 0 913,979

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 12,147,644 14,744,754 26,892,398

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 319,573 0 319,573

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0 0

18. Other liabilities 0 0 0

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 27,067,319 30,118,709 57,186,028

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 31,660,869 X X X 31,660,869

22. Totals (Line 38) 58,728,188 30,118,709 88,846,897

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
Please refer to Notes to Financial Statements No. 26

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE SAFETY PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2022 OF THE SAFETY PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (3) (1) 2 0 0 0 4 0 XXX

2. 2013 22,047 1,591 20,456 11,990 757 455 54 1,513 85 2,738 13,063 XXX

3. 2014 23,145 1,639 21,506 13,134 855 477 56 1,550 83 2,803 14,165 XXX

4. 2015 24,074 1,929 22,145 18,621 2,317 471 56 1,929 97 3,060 18,551 XXX

5. 2016 24,777 2,105 22,673 14,603 1,566 500 83 1,650 114 3,047 14,989 XXX

6. 2017 25,539 2,306 23,233 14,061 1,444 440 86 1,623 128 3,147 14,466 XXX

7. 2018 26,069 2,621 23,448 14,101 1,661 359 75 1,664 141 3,150 14,247 XXX

8. 2019 26,339 2,675 23,663 13,943 1,753 281 54 1,740 119 2,983 14,038 XXX

9. 2020 25,360 2,228 23,132 10,141 831 164 21 1,723 56 2,035 11,120 XXX

10. 2021 25,257 2,028 23,230 11,111 512 135 7 1,762 84 2,400 12,404 XXX

11. 2022 24,968 2,213 22,755 9,232 438 80 8 1,494 71 1,518 10,289 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 130,934 12,135 3,364 501 16,648 979 26,884 137,332 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 34 3 27 0 10 1 4 0 1 0 0 72 XXX

2. 91 11 8 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 1 95 XXX

3. 68 14 23 0 8 1 5 0 1 0 1 91 XXX